# OP \$40.00 5244755

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM853627

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Two River Technology Group, LLC		11/09/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KASEYA US LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 701 Brickell Avenue	
Internal Address:	#400	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5244755	TWO RIVER TECHNOLOGY GROUP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4352521361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4352521360

Email: rjacques@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: Rachel Jacques
Address Line 1: 1389 Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Jacques	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Jacques/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Two River Technology Trademark Assignment EXECUTED.docx#page1.tif source=Two River Technology Trademark Assignment EXECUTED.docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0890

900814163

## **Trademark Assignment**

This agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Two River Technology Group, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company with an address of 101 Crawfords Corner Road, Suite 1-102R, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733 ("Assignor") and KASEYA US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 701 Brickell Avenue #400, Miami, Florida 33131 ("Assignee"). This assignment shall be effective as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), including all common law rights and other nonregistered rights associated therewith, has acquired good will associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned the same; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefore, any renewals and extensions of the registrations and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use of and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the and Trademarks.

TWO RIVER TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC (Assignor)		KASEYA US LLC (Assignee)			
Date:	11/9/2023   6:40 AM PST	Date:	11/9/2023   11:01 AM EST		
By:	Katherine Wagner	Ву:	Sepedeh Tofigh		
Title:	CF0	Title:	Chief Legal & HR Officer		
Signature:_	Docusigned by:  Eaturine Wagner  8438E5C406844AD	Signature:_	Seperate Tofight		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0891

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Country of	Application	Registration	Registration
	Registration	Serial Number	Number	Date
two river				
	United States	87249544	5244755	July 18, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0892

**RECORDED: 11/15/2023**